

Sukhjinder singh vs Sarabjeet kaur

Present: Sh. Surjeet Singh Adv. Counsel for applicant.
Smt Balwinderjeet Kaur Adv. Counsel for respondent.

No time has left with this court to deal with case, as court remained busy for the whole day to deal with old/ action plan cases. Now, it is 4.00 PM. Hence, case is adjourned for 12.04.17 for the purpose already fixed.

(G.S. Sekhon), PCS,
ACJ/SD/ 7.02.2017