

Manpreet Singh Vs. Veerpal Kaur

Present: Sh. Lakhwinder Singh, counsel for applicant.
Sh. Karamjit Singh, counsel for respondent.

Mediation report received unsuccessful. From the pleadings of the parties, the following issues are framed;-

1. . Whether the applicant is entitled to the custody of minor son Ripudaman Singh Brar ?OPA
2. Whether the application is maintainable in the present form?OPA.
3. Whether the present applicant has no cause of action and locus standi to file the present application? OPR.
4. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed for. Now for evidence of the applicant and arguments to come upon 21.08.2019, on deposited of PF/DM and list of witnesses if any within 7 days.

(Raj Kumar),
Principal Judge Family
Court, Bathinda.
(UID No.PB0066)

Order dated:- 29.05.2019

Renu
Stenographer-III