

Gurjit Singh Vs. Shaminder Kaur.28.19.

Present: Sh. K.S. Bath, Adv. Counsel for petitioner.
Respondent exparte.
Respondent Shaminder Kaur with her counsel Sh. T.S.
Bajwa, Adv.

Reply to application for staying operation of compromise decree dated 13.07.2019, Reply to application dated 30.09.2019 to stay the directions issued to SHO to comply the order of minor children, Reply to application U/o 09 Rule 07 and section 151 of CPC for setting aside exparte proceedings and Reply to application proviso order 23 Rule 03 and section 151 of CPC for seeing aside the compromise decree dated 13.07.2019 filed. Copy supplied. To come upon 21.10.2019 for consideration on said applications.

Date of Order:-17.10.2019.

Stenographer Gr-III Raju @ Raj Kumar.

(Munish Garg)

Addl. Civil Judge Senior Division, Patti.
UID No. PB-0310.